TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
United Feature Syndicate, Inc.		08/01/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Feature Syndicate, Inc.
Street Address:	312 Walnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2800
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0307241	ALLEY OOP
Registration Number:	1381384	ARLO AND JANIS
Registration Number:	0978145	ASTRO GRAPH
Registration Number:	1671749	BIG NATE
Registration Number:	3792249	BIG NATE
Serial Number:	85648680	BIG NATE
Serial Number:	85648699	BIG NATE
Serial Number:	85648713	BIG NATE
Serial Number:	85648719	BIG NATE
Serial Number:	85648726	BIG NATE
Registration Number:	1901218	COMMITTED
Registration Number:	0763699	CROSS TV WORDS
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK " **REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0033**

Registration Number:	0567763	FERD'NAND
Registration Number:	2466957	GRAND AVENUE
Registration Number:	0725660	HEALTH CAPSULES
Registration Number:	1600823	JUMP START
Registration Number:	1213953	KIT 'N' CARLYLE
Registration Number:	2326251	MARMADUKE
Registration Number:	1112724	MARMADUKE
Registration Number:	1119248	MARMADUKE
Registration Number:	1930047	NANCY
Registration Number:	0361043	NANCY
Registration Number:	1930048	
Registration Number:	2232185	NEA
Registration Number:	1960471	REALITY CHECK
Registration Number:	1315737	ROSE IS ROSE
Registration Number:	1930046	SLUGGO
Registration Number:	1930045	
Registration Number:	0555846	
Registration Number:	1174188	THE ACES ON BRIDGE
Registration Number:	0806394	THE BORN LOSER
Registration Number:	1454207	THE GRIZZWELLS
Registration Number:	0733800	TV TEASER
Registration Number:	1995394	UNITED MEDIA
Registration Number:	1091800	WORDY GURDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6144641737

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

FROST BROWN TODD LLC

via US Mail.

Address Line 1:

614.559.7282 Phone:

Email: squimby@fbtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Samantha M. Quimby, Esq.

10 West Broad Street - Suite 2300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

Signature:	/samantha m quimby/ TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha M. Quimby

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0034

	08/06/2012
Total Attachments: 7 source=UFS merger and name change filing source=UFS merger and name change filing source=UFS merger and name change filing	g proof#page2.tif

source=UFS merger and name change filing proof#page2.tif source=UFS merger and name change filing proof#page3.tif source=UFS merger and name change filing proof#page4.tif source=UFS merger and name change filing proof#page5.tif source=UFS merger and name change filing proof#page6.tif source=UFS merger and name change filing proof#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0035



DATE: 07/05/2012

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201218501333 Merger/Domestic (MER)

100.00

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THE E.W. SCRIPPS COMPANY ATTN: JULIE CORNWELL 312 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2800 CINCINNATI, OH 45202

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

2116370

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Merger/Domestic

Document No(s):

201218501333



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of August, A.D. 2012.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0036 DATE: 07/05/2012 DOCUMENT ID 201218501333

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING .00 EXPED PENALTY .00 .00 CERT .00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THE E.W. SCRIPPS COMPANY ATTN: JULIE CORNWELL 312 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2800 CINCINNATI, OH 45202

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

535972

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

201218501333



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of August, A.D.

Jon Mason

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$125 (154-MER)

ciatio		gned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loa partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships resiring t
1.	I. (Surviving) Entity A. Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	r, Inc.
	, , ,	ne of the surviving entity has changed to the following.
	United Feature Syndicate, Inc.	ñ
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is change	ing through the merger)
c	C. The surviving entity is a (Please check the app	ropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1	1. 🗵 Domestic (Ohio entity) 🗌 Foreig	n (Non-Ohio Entity)
	Jurisdicti	on of formation
2	2. Charter/Registration/License Number	0
		ed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3	3. ⊠For-Profit Corporation	
	☐Nonprofit Corporation	
	☐For-Profit Limited Liability Company	
	☐Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	
	Partnership	
	☐Limited Partnership	
	Limited Liability Partnership	

Form 551

Page 1 of 6

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
United Feature Syndicate, Inc.	535972	New York	Corporation
			1
			-
William Appleton, The E. W. Scripps Co Name	mpany		
312 Walnut Street, Suite 2800			
Mailing Address			
Cincinnati		ОН	45202
City		State	Zìp Code
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on 8/1/201 the date of the filing. If no date is specifications.	2 (The date specified, the date of filing will be the ef	ied must be on or afte fective date of the mer	
V. MERGER AUTHORIZED Each constituent entity has complied with agreement of merger is authorized on be on behalf of each entity is authorized to or	ehalf of each constituent entity an		

Form 551

Page 2 of 6

1	l.	ST	Α	TEM	IEN	Т	OF	MERGER	
---	----	----	---	-----	-----	---	----	--------	--

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

VII. STATUTORY AGENT - To be filed ONLY if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not licensed in Ohio.

If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, provide the name and address of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.

CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service (Corporation Service Company)

Name

50 W. Broad Street, Suite 1800

Mailing Address

Columbus

Columbus

Ohio
State
Zip Code

Note: The statutory agent must be an Ohio resident; an Ohio corporation; or a foreign corporation licensed

Note: The statutory agent must be an Ohio resident; an Ohio corporation; or a foreign corporation licensed to do business in Ohio and has an Ohio address.

VIII. AMENDMENTS

If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership survives the merger, any amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Form 551

Page 3 of 6

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	UFS Merger, Inc.
	Name of entity
ву:	Willia Book to
Dy.	Signature
lte:	Senior Vice President & General Counsel
165.	Title
	United Feature Syndicate, Inc.
	Name of entity
Ву:	Willia Aprillo
	Signature
its:	Senior Vice President & General Counsel
	Title
	Name of entity
Ву:	
	Signature
its:	
	Title

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

UFS MERGER, INC.

WRITTEN ACTION OF SOLE SHAREHOLDER

The undersigned, being the sole shareholder of UFS Merger, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby takes the following action in writing.

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of UFS Merger, Inc. shall be amended effective August 1, 2012, to provide as follows:

The name of the Corporation is United Feature Syndicate, Inc.

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation, each acting alone without joinder of any other officer, be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute and deliver such other agreements, documents, instruments and certificates, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, as they deem necessary, advisable or appropriate to effectuate or carry out the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolution, in such form or forms as the officer(s) executing the same shall deem appropriate.

Executed on June 25, 2012.

THE E. W. SCRIPPS COMPANY

William Appleton

Senior Vice President and General Counsel